As Board Meeting / Town of Dayton Wednesday, November 11, 2020

The Town of Dayton Budget Hearing and Special Town Meeting were called to order by Chairman Wastlick at 6:00 p.m. The Pledge of Allegiance was recited.

It was determined that the agenda for the budget hearing, special meeting as well as the town board meeting was posted at the proper locations, Town Web Page, Town Hall and Copy to Clerks email.

A motion by Kurt Monson to approve all three agendas, seconded by James Lingel; motion approved.

A motion to adjourn the Budget Hearing was made by James Lingel; second by Kurt Monson; motion carried.

A motion to adopt the 2020 tax levy of \$146,612.00 was made by James Lingel; second by Kurt Monson; motion carried.

A motion to adjourn the Special Town meeting was made by Kurt Monson; second by Jim Lingel; motion carried.

Clerk Ewing read the minutes of the October Board meeting. Minutes were approved as read.

A printed copy of the October 2020 Treasurer's report was provided and reviewed by Treasurer Dianne Monson.

A motion by James Lingel to approve the 2020 budget for \$312136.27. Kurt Monson seconded; motion carried.

Huth Dam and Road is complete.

Discussion of the invoices/bills to be paid was completed by the Board Members. A motion to approve payment of the bills was made by Kurt Monson; second by James Lingel; motion carried.

RCFD meeting was canceled this month due to COVID. Clerk was sent the meeting minutes.

No Driveway permits or operators Licenses.

Kurt Monson made a motion to send the left-over funds from our Routes to Recovery grant to Richland County, seconded by James Lingel; motion to carried.

Patrolman report: Working on the grater. Kerry has the sand in about 500 yards. Replacement for the grater.

Clerks Report: General Election was November 3, 2020. Town of Dayton has 451 registered voters with 393 voting in this historic election.

There was not any public input.

Chairman Wastlick reported on some key points from the WTA newsletter.

Motion to adjourn by Kurt Monson; second by James Lingel; motion carried.

Respectfully submitted by Fran Ewing, Clerk